



General Assembly

Amendment

January Session, 2021

LCO No. **8402**



Offered by:

REP. NUCCIO, 53rd Dist.

REP. WOOD, 29th Dist.

REP. PAVALOCK-D'AMATO, 77th Dist.

To: House Bill No. 6588

File No. 344

Cal. No. 260

**"AN ACT CONCERNING MENTAL HEALTH CARE AND
SUBSTANCE ABUSE SERVICES."**

-
- 1 In line 59, strike "Two" and insert in lieu thereof "One"
- 2 In line 59, after "Representatives" insert ", who is a representative of
3 the Connecticut Health Insurance Exchange established pursuant to
4 section 38a-1081 of the general statutes"
- 5 In line 60, strike "Two" and insert in lieu thereof "One"
- 6 In line 63, after "Senate" insert ", who is a representative of a health
7 carrier offering or selling a qualified health plan through the
8 Connecticut Health Insurance Exchange established pursuant to section
9 38a-1081 of the general statutes"
- 10 In line 66, after "Senate" insert ", who has experience working for a
11 health carrier offering or selling health insurance coverage in the large
12 group market"

13 Strike line 68 in its entirety

14 After line 68, insert:

15 "(8) The executive director of the Office of Health Strategy, or the
16 executive director's designee; and"

17 In line 69, strike "(8)" and insert in lieu thereof "(9)"

18 In line 69, after "Governor" insert ", both of whom are licensed health
19 care providers and one of whom has experience working within a health
20 care provider network"

21 In line 104, strike "Department of Children and Families" and insert
22 "Department of Mental Health and Addiction Services" in lieu thereof

23 In line 113, after "beneficiaries;" insert "and"

24 Strike lines 114 and 115 in their entirety

25 In line 116, strike "(8)" and insert "(7)" in lieu thereof